## Ref: JPL/Sectt./March-19/327

#### March 22, 2019

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1 Block – G, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai –400 051.

The Deptt of Corporate Services The BSE Ltd 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001.

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (b) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

### Code : JINDALPHOT / 532624 Series: Eq

Dear Sir,

We are submitting disclosure received by us on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in prescribed Form C (copy enclosed) in respect of purchase of 21,06,763 equity shares by Rishi Trading Company Limited from Soyuz Trading Company Limited of Jindal Photo Limited. The above said transaction is interse transfer of shares from one promoter to another promoter of the Jindal Photo Limited pursuant to Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to acknowledge it.

Yours truly, For Jindal Photo Limited

(Ashok Yadav) Company Secretary Encl: as above



Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110 070, Ph.: 011 – 26139256 (10 lines), 011-40322100 Regd. Office: 19th, K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Distt-Bulandshahr, Utter Pradesh – 203408. CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076 E-mail: cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.jindalphoto.com

## **CS** Jphoto

From: Sent: To:	Soyuz Trading Company Limited <soyuztradingcoltd@gmail.com> 20 March 2019 16:22 CS Jphoto</soyuztradingcoltd@gmail.com>
Subject:	Submission of Form C under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015/ (SCRIP CODE/ SYMBOL:
Attachments:	NSE: - JINDALPHOT, BSE: 532624) SOYUZ_Disclosure under Reg 7(2) of PIT.pdf

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in Form C with respect to sale of 21,06,763 equity shares of Jindal Photo Limited to Rishi Trading Company Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Soyuz Trading Company Limited

Pramod Kumar Company Secretary ACS 23157

# SOYUZ TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

## Plot No. 12, Sector B1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Phone: 011-2689 6319

REF: SOYUZ/ SECTT/ MAR-2019/326

Date: 20-03-2019

To, **The Company Secretary Jindal Photo Limited** 19t K.M. Hapur- Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-203408 <u>cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com</u>

#### <u>REF: (SCRIP CODE/ SYMBOL: NSE: - JINDALPHOT, BSE: 532624)</u> Sub: Submission of Form C under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in Form C with respect to sale of 21,06,763 equity shares of Jindal Photo Limited to Rishi Trading Company Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Soyuz Trading Company Limited

Pramod Kumar Company Secretary ACS 23157

Encl.: As above

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure] FORM C

Name of the company: JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE796G01012 SCRIP CODE BSE – 532624 NSE- JINDALPHOT

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Date of allotment Date of advice / Mode of intimation   advice / intimation acquisition/dis   advice / intimation acquisition/dis   advice / to the posal (market/ public rights/ transfer of shares   sale / company public rights/ public rights/ preferential	<u>۹</u>	12 13 14	3- 20-03-2019 Offi
Date o ac acquisitio s transfe	Fom	11	18-03- 2019
held post /disposal	No. and % of holdin g	10	NIL
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	Type of security (for e.g Shares, Warrants Converti ble Debentur es etc.	6	Equity Shares
7	Transaction type(buy/ sale/pledge/ revoke/ invoke)	∞	Sale
Securities acquired / disposed	Value (Rs.)	7	4,87,71,563
ecurities acqu	°Z	9	21,06,763
	Type of security (for egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	5	Equity Shares
/ disposal	No. and % of share holding	4	21,06,763 and 20.54%
Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal	Type of security (for egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	m	Equity Shares
Category or Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors / immediate	relatives / others etc.)	2	Promoter
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with contact nos.		1	Soyuz Trading Company Limited PAN : AAGCS3371K CIN: U51909WB1981PLC033450 Address : 16-B, Shakespeare Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata – 700071 Contact No : 033-2282 8663

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

ung in v	derivatives (Speci)	ty type of cont	raging in derivatives (specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)			Exchange on which the trade
Type of	Contract		Buy	3	17	was executed
itract	Contract specifications	Nominal Value	No of units (Contracts *lot size)	Nominal Value	No of units (Contracts *lot size)	1
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	M	NA

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Soyuz Trading Company Limited

Pramod Kumar Designation: Company Secretary

Date: 20-03-2019 Place: New Delhi

## **CS** Jphoto

From:	RishiTrading Company Limited <rishitradingcoltd@gmail.com></rishitradingcoltd@gmail.com>
Sent:	20 March 2019 15:45
То:	CS Jphoto
Subject:	Submission of Form C under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
Attachments:	Disclosure under regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT), 2015.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in form C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of purchase of 21,06,763 equity shares of Jindal Photo Limited from Soyuz Trading Company Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly, For **Rishi Trading Company Limited** 

(Ghanshyam Dass Singal) Managing Director DIN: 00708019

## **RISHI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED**

PLOT NO. 12, SECTOR B1, LOCAL SHOPPING COMPLEX, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI - 110070 | PHONE : 011-2689 6319

Ref: RTCL/SECTT/March-2019/ 333

Dated: 20th March, 2019

To, Company Secretary Jindal Photo Ltd. 19th K.M. Hapur- Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-203408 <u>cs\_iphoto@jindalgroup.com</u>

Sub: <u>Submission of Form C under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange</u> Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

## (SCRIP CODE: NSE: - JINDALPHOT, BSE: 532624),

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in form C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of purchase of 21,06,763 equity shares of Jindal Photo Limited from Soyuz Trading Company Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly, OING For Rishi Trading Company Limited New Dell Silpo (Ghanshyam Dass Singal) Managing Director DIN: 00708019

Encl: as above

FORM C	Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015	[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]
--------	---	---

1

. ( 1<sup>17</sup>

Name of the company: JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE796G01012 SCRIP CODE BSE – 532624, NSE- JINDALPHOT Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Mode of acquisition/ disposal (market/	public rigns/ preferential offer/off market / Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.	4	Off Market
Date of Intimation to the company		13	20/03/2019
Date of allotment advice / acquisition of shares /sale / transfer of shares specify	9	12	18/03/2019
Date of allotment advice, acquisition of shares /sale / transfer of shares specify	From	11	18/03/2019
eld post disposal	No. and % of share holding	10	3434032 And 33.48%
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	Type of security (for e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	σ	Equity Shares
P	Transaction type(buy/sale/ pledge/revoke/ invoke)	×	Buy
Securities acquired / disposed	Value (Rs.)	7	4,87,71,563
Securities	°N	و	2106763
	Type of security (for e.gShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	5	Equity Shares
ld prior to disposal	No. and % of share holding	4	1327269 And 12.94%
securities held prior to acquisition / disposal	Type of security (for e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	m	Equity Shares
Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors /	immediate relatives / others etc.}	2	Promoter
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with contact nos.		1	Rishi Trading Company Limited PAN : AABCR4384G CIN: U01409WB1980PTC195437 Address: 16B, Shakespeare Sarani, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700071, Contact No : 033-22828663

15, 2015. ngj kegula



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

•.

Exchange on which the trade was everyted	א אוורא ווב נומת אמ בענותנת		21	V I
Fxchange		No of units (Contracts *lot size)	20	NA
	Sell	Nominal Value	19	NA
and a second appendix type of contract, ratales of options etc.)	Buy	No of units (Contracts *lot size)	18	NA
crift type of contra	S	Nominal Value	17	NA
del commanne	Contract specifications		16	NA
in frances	Type of Contract		15	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

(Ghanshyam Dass Singal) For Rishi Trading Company Limited

Date: 20/03/2019 Place: New Delhi